NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

1043083 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/27/2019 11:58:50 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: 42nd Judicial Circuit Community Corrections Board, INC

Company ID: 1043083 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/31/2018 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/27/2019 11:58:50 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

80 Judicial Drive Benton, KY 42025

Registered Agent Name/Address

James Jameson 4646 Aurora Hwy Hardin, KY 42048

Current Officers

Initial Director James T Jameson 4646 Aurora Highway, Hardin, KY 42048
Secretary David Berndt 372 Silver Trail, Gilbertsville, KY 42044
Treasurer Don Cherry 1537 Spring Creek Drive, Murray, KY 42071

Directors

Director James T Jameson 4646 Aurora Highway, Hardin, KY 42048
Director Don Cherry 1537 Spring Creek Drive, Murray, KY 42071
Director David Berndt 372 Silver Trail, Gilbertsville, KY 42044

County: Marshall Business size: Small Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature James Jameson Title Initial Director